

# Unofficial Document

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2023 REGULAR SESSION

Amend printed copy of **SB 80/SCS 1**

On page 1, line 11, delete "or loiter within one thousand (1,000) feet of" and insert in lieu thereof "loiter within one thousand (1,000) feet of, or work in or operate any mobile business within one thousand (1,000) feet of";

On page 1, line 25, delete "and"; and

On page 2, line 3, after "there" insert "; and

3. "Mobile business" means any business that operates from a motor vehicle or wheeled cart that can be operated, pushed, or pulled on a sidewalk, street, or highway where food, goods, or services are prepared, processed, or sold or dispensed to the public";

On page 3, line 11, after "loitering" insert "or working in or operating any mobile business".

Amendment No. SFA 1

Rep. Sen. Danny Carroll

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Signed:  \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing